GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2026
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022

RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS IN PUNJAB
2026 SHRIRAGHAYV CHADHA:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from Government of Punjab for development in rural areas in the State during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the proposals received which are pending during the said period;

(©) whether Government proposes to formulate any special scheme regarding development of rural arcas of Punjab; and

(d) it o, the details thercof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTTI)

(a) & (b): The Department of Rural Development (DoRD) is implementing a number of developmental schemes, namely, Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS), Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana — Gramin (PMAY-G), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana — National Rural Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM), Deen Dayal Upadhavay — Gramin Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY), Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs), National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) and Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission (SPMRM). Apart from proposals relating to fund releases under these schemes, which is a continuous process, there are no other proposals pending from the State of Punjab.

(¢) & (d): At present, there is no proposal to formulate specific scheme regarding development of rural arcas of Punjab.
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